

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cooke

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "OR cathinones ~~or~~" and
- 2 substitute "cathinones; or MORE THAN FOUR GRAMS OF".
  
- 3 Page 3, strike line 9, and substitute "a controlled substance listed in
- 4 schedule I or II of part 2 of this ~~article~~ ARTICLE 18".
  
- 5 Page 3, line 11, after "contains" insert "NOT MORE THAN FOUR GRAMS OF
- 6 A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LISTED IN SCHEDULE I OR II OF PART 2 OF THIS
- 7 ARTICLE 18 OR".
  
- 8 Page 3, line 12, strike "~~schedule III, IV, or V~~" and substitute "schedule
- 9 III, IV, or V".
  
- 10 Page 3, line 13, strike "SCHEDULE I, II, III, IV, OR V".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*